

P.G. DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY, UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR SRINAGAR, KASHMIR

Auction Notice

It is notified for the information of general public that an open auction of Russian Poplar trees (14 No.) at Botanical Garden, Department of Botany, University of Kashmir, will be held on 23-02-2021 at 3:00 p.m.The interested bidders can submit application proforma with caution money (cash) of Rs. 2000/- in the Office of the undersigned by or before 23-02-2021 till 3:00 p.m. The minimum bid for the auction of the Poplar trees has been fixed at Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lac and Fifty Thousand only). The detailed notice along with bid application form and terms and conditions can be obtained from the office of undersigned or downloaded from the University website: www.kashmiruniversity.net

Sd/ Head Department of Botany University of Kashmir

P.G. DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY, UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR SRINAGAR, KASHMIR

Terms and conditions

- 1. Every bidder shall have to submit caution money Rs. 2000/- as cash in the Office of Department of Botany, University of Kashmir along with the bid application form.
- 2. The interested bidders can visit the site any time before the auction time.
- 3. The bids will be opened immediately after the auction on the same date.
- 4. The successful bidder shall have to deposit the full bid amount at the time of issuance of formal order by the University.
- 5. The successful bidder shall have to cut and lift the auctioned Poplar trees within minimum required time after seeking permission from the Head, Department of Botany.
- 6. The successful bidder shall have to ensure the safety of the Botanical Garden property during cutting and lifting of the trees. In case of any damage to property in the Botanical Garden or University, the action under rules will be initiated and the bidder will be debarred from entering in the campus and the amount deposited by the bidder will be forfeited.
- 7. The Department of Botany, University of Kashmir will not be responsible for the safety of auctioned trees.
- 8. The successful bidder will not hamper the routine activities of the Botanical Garden which include field visits of research scholars in the Garden and routine work of Gardeners within the Garden.
- 9. Contract will be awarded to the highest bidder. However, the University reserves the right to accept or reject any auction/ bid without assigning any reason thereof.
- 10. Conditional bids will not be entertained/accepted.
- 11. The Department of Botany, University will not provide any transport facility to the successful bidder for lifting of the tree logs.
- 12. If the bidder fails to fulfill the terms and conditions, the amount deposited will be forfeited.
- 13. A proper gate pass will be issued by the competent authority for lifting of auctioned material, without which the bidder will not be allowed to take the auctioned material out of the campus.
- 14. The successful bidder has to submit undertaking at the time of depositing the bid amount that he/she will abide by the terms and conditions.

Sd/-**Head Department of Botany University of Kashmir**



P.G. DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY, UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR SRINAGAR, KASHMIR

BID APPLICATION /PROFORMA

I hereby agree	to participate in the au	iction of Russian Poplar trees and I qu	uote the bio
of Rs(Rup	pees)
I hereby undertake to a	bide by the terms and	conditions of the bid.	
Name:			
Address:			
Contact No.			
Date:	_		
Caution money:	Date:	Amount: Rs. 2000/-	
Signature of bidder			
Receipt			
Name:			
Address:			
Contact No.			
Date:	_		
		s. 2000/- Date:	